
NONE

Private Bag x 5006, Thohoyandou, 0950 
REQUEST FOR TENDERS/PROPOSALS

BID NUMBER DESCRIPTION BID FEE CIDB 
GRADING

TECHNICAL 
ENQUIRIES

VDM/
TECH/13/10/2020/01

Panel of Engineers 
(Mechanical, Civil 
and Electrical)  for the 
period of 36 months

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

None Acting General 
Manager 
Technical 
Services Mr 
Masakona T.E   
015 960 2000

VDM/
TECH/13/10/2020/02

Maintenance of 
Electro-Mechanical 
(Borehole 
maintenance, 
Pumps and motors 
maintenance for the 
period of 36 months

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

2ME/2EB 
or higher

Acting General 
Manager 
Technical 
services Mr 
Masakona T.E   
015 960 2000

VDM/
TECH/13/10/2020/03

Maintenance of Civil 
and Structural works 
for the period of 36 
months

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

2 CE or 
higher

Acting General 
Manager 
Technical 
services Mr 
Masakona T.E   
015 960 2000

VDM/
TECH/13/10/2020/04

Suppliers of Materials 
required for the 
Maintenance and 
operation of water 
supply services for the 
period of 36 months

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

None Acting General 
Manager 
Technical 
services Mr 
Masakona T.E   
015 960 2000

VDM/
PLAN/15/10/2020/01

Purchase of Tractors 
and Implements

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

NONE General 
Manager 
Development 
Planning  Ms 
Tshivhinda M   
015 960 2000

VDM/
PLAN/15/10/2020/02

Purchase of a 
Bulldozer

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

NONE General 
Manager 
Development 
Planning  Ms 
Tshivhinda M   
015 960 2000

VDM/
CORP/14/10/2020/01

Procurement of 
Cellphone contract for 
Employees

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

NONE Acting General
Manager
Corporate
Services Ms
Muofhe T.G 
015960 2000

VDM/
COMM/20/02/2020/01

Supply of fire Fighting 
combat Uniform for 
Vhembe District 
Municipality.(Re-
advertisement)

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

NONE General 
Manager
Community 
services Mr
Mathule N
 015 960 2000

VDM/
FIN/04/02/2020/01

Assets Disposal 
(for the period of 36 
months

Freely Downloaded 
from National 
Treasury E-Tender 
or R1655.00 Non- 
Refundable at VDM

NONE Chief Financial 
Officer  Ms 
Thangavhuelelo 
M   
015 960 2000

BIDS DOCUMENTS AVAILABILITY FOR THE ABOVE MENTION BIDS IS THE 09TH NOVEMBER 2020

ALL ABOVE MENTIONS BIDS CLOSING DATE IS THE 21TH  DECEMBER 2020AT 12H00

Complete Tender document sealed in an envelope marked the above mentioned bids, Must be deposited in the 
bid box, next to the entrance of Vhembe District Municipality Offices, next to Khoroni Hotel (Former Venda Tusk 
Hotel) wherein the bids will be opened in public.

The following documents are required and shall form part of the bid: CSD summary report, Tax clearance 
compliance status letter or tax clearance compliance number, Company Registration Certificate, Proof of 
Purchased tender document receipt, Bidders Certified copy of ID Document, Proof that the bidder municipal 
business account or any of the directors municipal account is not in arrears (N.B. Municipal Clearance not older 
than three month) or NB: Letter from Traditional authority indicating that they are not paying Municipal rates and 
taxes, and Certified BBBEE Verification certificate 

Late bid, telegraphic, e-mails or telefax transmission documents will not be accepted. Vhembe District Municipality 
reserves the right to accept a tender as a whole or in part and does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any 
tender. NB: All service providers/bidders are requested to pre-number and initial their documents before 
submission. No bid will be accepted from person in the service of the state.

Administrative enquiries can be directed to Supply Chain Practitioners of Vhembe District Municipality at 
telephone number (015) 960 2075/2093/2107/2163 & 2168.
 
Ms NDOU T.S (MUNICIPAL MANAGER)


